TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-11

January 3, 2012

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ANDERSEN, Jenny M.
(correction to name)
BELDING I, Don
BUTLER, Rex D.

CAMPBELL, Dawn M.

CUNNINGHAM, Melinda A.

DE LOS RIOS, Jeremiah L.

DIUGUID, Jennifer

GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.

KOSTYUKEVYCH,
Konstyantyn
LOVE, Terressa L.
MCKEE, Randall

NORTHERN, Brandy

PABLIN, Juana

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Western Center Academy

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Western Center Academy

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Substitute Grounds
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

District-Wide

Substitute Maintenance
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

District-Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

11/16/11

12/9/11

11/17/11

1/4/12

1/4/12

1/4/12

1/4/12

11/8/11

11/16/11

11/15/11

11/30/11

12/2/11

11/10/11



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-11

January 3, 2012

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS cont.

TORRES, Estela

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

CARTER, Daphne F.

CRAWFORD, Felicia Y.

DAVIS, Trisha M.

HOCKETT, Brittney D.

JORDAN, Donna M.

LANE, Orval M.

POWELL, Kathy S.

RAMSEY, Patricia D.

Substitute Supervision Aide

District-Wide

From: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

To: Bus Driver
Transportation Department

From: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

To: Bus Driver

Transportation Department

Supervision Aide

From: Little Lake Elementary School
To: Bautista Creek Elementary School
From: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
To: Bus Driver
Transportation Department
From: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
To: Bus Driver
Transportation Department
Custodial
From: Whittier Elementary School
To: West Valley High School
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
From: Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Hemet High School
(correction to 12/6/11 board report)
From: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
To: Bus Driver

Transportation Department
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/4/12

1/6/12

1/10/12

1/4/12

1/3/12

1/13/12

1/9/12

12/6/11

1/12/12



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-11

January 3, 2012

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.

RICKETTS, Delbra A.

TANNER, Lourdes A.

VANDERWENDE, Joni L.

From: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
To: Bus Driver

Transportation Department

From: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
To: Bus Driver

Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Idyllwild School
(Increase in Hours)

CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

EMPLOYEE #029487

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

CAMPBELL, Dawn M.

NEW HIRE

BECERRA, Christine N.

BLAND, Cherie L.

CARTER, Daphne F.

GRUNTZ, Mark R.

MARTINEZ, Samantha

MOORMAN, Mary K.

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Supervision Aide
Substitute Health Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Avid Tutor
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Walk-On Coach
Hamilton High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/17/12

1/5/12

1/4/12

12/15/11

1/3/12

1/4/12

1/4/12

12/8/11

1/4/12

1/4/12

1/4/12



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-11

January 3, 2012

NEW HIRE cont.

SUCHOR, Donna J.

YOUNG, Eryn C.

REHIRE

AMAYA CONANT, Gloria

CLAYTON, Erica

RICARD, Janette

Substitute Nutritional Services
District-Wide

Substitute Health Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide
(On 11/15/11 board report in error)

Walk-On Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

(correction to 12/6/11 board report)

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

DURAN FLORES, Gadier

POWELL, Kathy S.

VALDEZ, Janice Marguerite

RESIGNATION

HORIO, Robert K.

JOHNSON, Frances M.

OWENS, Janet L.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Rancho Viejo Middle School

(placed on “Placement on 39-Month Rehire
List” on 12/6/11 board report in error)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodian Il
Whittier Elementary School

Grounds Supervisor
Maintenance and Operations Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(correction to location)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/4/12

1/4/12

11/16/11

2011-2012 School Year

11/28/11

12/6/11

11/14/11

1/9/12

12/30/11

11/16/11

12/16/11



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-11 Page 5
January 3, 2012

EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATION cont.

RICHARD, Robert S. Substitute Delivery Driver 12/12/11
District-Wide

TARANGO, Gia Marie Translator/Interpreter 1/6/12
District-Wide

RETURNING ATHLETIC COACH

LANIK, James Hamilton High School 2011-2012 School Year
MASIEL, Joseph West Valley High School 2011-2012 School Year
TYNDALE, Nick Hemet High School 2011-2012 School Year

SATURDAY SCHOOL
2011-2012 School Year

ANGLIN, Christine Instructional Aide
ARAMBULA, Marisol Instructional Aide
BEINGESSNER, Gloria D. Instructional Aide
FARWELL, Yvonne Clerical
HUNT, Patti Clerical
TALBERT, Kellie Instructional Aide
TIBBITS, Amber Instructional Aide
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)
1/4/12
EMPLOYEE #208326 EMPLOYEE #208809
EMPLOYEE #208722 EMPLOYEE #223013
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH
THORNTON, Nicole Tahquitz High School 2011-2012 School Year
VELASQUEZ, William West Valley High School 2011-2012 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-11.

LP:erl
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