## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

## <u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-11</u> January 3, 2012

January 3, 2012 FINAL

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

## **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL**

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMEN		
ANDERSEN, Jenny M. (correction to name)	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	11/16/11
BELDING III, Don	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	12/9/11
BUTLER, Rex D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	11/17/11
CAMPBELL, Dawn M.	Campus Supervisor II Western Center Academy	1/4/12
CUNNINGHAM, Melinda A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	1/4/12
DE LOS RIOS, Jeremiah L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	1/4/12
DIUGUID, Jennifer	Campus Supervisor II Western Center Academy	1/4/12
GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	11/8/11
KOSTYUKEVYCH, Konstyantyn	Substitute Grounds District-Wide	11/16/11
LOVE, Terressa L.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	11/15/11
MCKEE, Randall	Substitute Maintenance District-Wide	11/30/11
NORTHERN, Brandy	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	12/2/11
PABLIN, Juana	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	11/10/11

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT	EFFECTIVE DATE		
TORRES, Estela	Substit District	ute Supervision Aide -Wide	1/4/12
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
CARTER, Daphne F.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/6/12
CRAWFORD, Felicia Y.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/10/12
DAVIS, Trisha M.	Superv From: To:	ision Aide Little Lake Elementary School Bautista Creek Elementary School	1/4/12
HOCKETT, Brittney D.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/3/12
JORDAN, Donna M.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/13/12
LANE, Orval M.	Custod From: To:	ial Whittier Elementary School West Valley High School	1/9/12
POWELL, Kathy S.	From: To:	tional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Rancho Viejo Middle School Hemet High School on to 12/6/11 board report)	12/6/11
RAMSEY, Patricia D.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/12/12

A COLONINAENT OLIANIOE		EFFECTIVE DATE				
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.						
RICKETTS, Delbra A.	From: Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide To: Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/17/12				
TANNER, Lourdes A.	From: Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide To: Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/5/12				
VANDERWENDE, Joni L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Idyllwild School (Increase in Hours)	1/4/12				
CESSATION OF EMPLOYM	MENT					
EMPLOYEE #029487		12/15/11				
DELETION OF ASSIGNME	NT					
CAMPBELL, Dawn M.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	1/3/12				
NEW HIRE						
BECERRA, Christine N.	Substitute Supervision Aide Substitute Health Technician District-Wide	1/4/12				
BLAND, Cherie L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/4/12				
CARTER, Daphne F.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	12/8/11				
GRUNTZ, Mark R.	Avid Tutor District-Wide	1/4/12				
MARTINEZ, Samantha	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/4/12				
MOORMAN, Mary K.	Walk-On Coach Hamilton High School	1/4/12				

NEW HIRE cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE
SUCHOR, Donna J.	Substitute Nutritional Services District-Wide	1/4/12
YOUNG, Eryn C.	Substitute Health Technician District-Wide	1/4/12
REHIRE		
AMAYA CONANT, Gloria	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide (On 11/15/11 board report in error)	11/16/11
CLAYTON, Erica	Walk-On Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year
RICARD, Janette	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide (correction to 12/6/11 board report)	11/28/11
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH	REHIRE LIST	
DURAN FLORES, Gadier	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Rancho Viejo Middle School (placed on "Placement on 39-Month Rehire List" on 12/6/11 board report in error)	12/6/11
POWELL, Kathy S.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/14/11
VALDEZ, Janice Marguerite	Custodian II Whittier Elementary School	1/9/12
RESIGNATION		
HORIO, Robert K.	Grounds Supervisor Maintenance and Operations Department	12/30/11
JOHNSON, Frances M.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	11/16/11
OWENS, Janet L.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School (correction to location)	12/16/11

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

RESIGNATION cont.

RICHARD, Robert S. Substitute Delivery Driver

12/12/11

District-Wide

TARANGO, Gia Marie Translator/Interpreter

1/6/12

District-Wide

RETURNING ATHLETIC COACH

LANIK, James Hamilton High School

2011-2012 School Year

MASIEL, Joseph West Valley High School

2011-2012 School Year

TYNDALE, Nick Hemet High School

2011-2012 School Year

SATURDAY SCHOOL

2011-2012 School Year

ANGLIN, Christine Instructional Aide ARAMBULA, Marisol Instructional Aide BEINGESSNER, Gloria D. Instructional Aide

FARWELL, Yvonne Clerical HUNT, Patti Clerical

TALBERT, Kellie Instructional Aide TIBBITS, Amber Instructional Aide

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

1/4/12

EMPLOYEE #208326 EMPLOYEE #208809 EMPLOYEE #208722 EMPLOYEE #223013

**VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH** 

THORNTON, Nicole Tahquitz High School 2011-2012 School Year

VELASQUEZ, William West Valley High School 2011-2012 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

## RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-11.

LP:erl